(a) the issuance of a common, interest bearing, bond loan by the Issuer (“Bond Loan” or “CBL”), pursuant 

to the provisions of the articles 59 - 74  of Law 4548/2018, as in force, and the provisions of the articles 

of Greek Law 3156/2003 that remain in force (the “Issuance”), of a total nominal amount of up to one 
hundred and forty million Euro (€140,000,000) with a duration of five (5) years, divided into up to one 

hundred and forty thousand Euro (€140,000) dematerialized, common, registered bonds of nominal 

value of one thousand Euro (€1,000) each (the “Bonds”), with a minimum amount of ninety million Euro 

(€90,000,000), as well as the approval of the specific terms of the CBL, which constitute the CBL

[...]

Subscription Application for the purchase of Bonds, via the E.BB. process for at least one (1) offered Bond or 
for an integral number of Bonds. The maximum amount for subscription for each investor is the total amount 

of the Public Offering, namely up to one hundred and forty thousand (140,000) Bonds. The minimum amount 

for participation is one (1) Bond of a nominal value of €1,000.   

The Public Offering and subscription period for interested investors will have a duration of three (3) business 

days.   

The Joint Coordinator and Bookrunner have been designated as coordinator of the E.BB.